482,265$   (9,397)$   -$   -$   -$   601$   571$   97$   474,137$
 * total of May 1, 2010 transitional adjustments to re-state previous GAAP to IFRS

MAJOR DRILLING GROUP INTERNATIONAL INC.
NOTES TO INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED JULY 31, 2011 AND 2010 (UNAUDITED)
(in thousands of Canadian dollars, except per share information)

6. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (Continued)

IFRS Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the three months ended July 31, 2010 (c) (d) (f) (g)

Share based Deferred Fair value Building
Previous GAAP payments share units as deemed cost componentization IFRS

TOTAL REVENUE 109,480$   -$   -$   -$   -$   109,480$

DIRECT COSTS 82,948   -   -   -   -   82,948

GROSS PROFIT 26,532   -   -   -   -   26,532

OPERATING EXPENSES
  General and administrative 9,556   -   (3)   -   -   9,553
  Other expenses  2,003   69   -   -   -   2,072
  Gain on disposal of property, plant and equipment (112)   -   -   -   -   (112)
  Foreign exchange loss 92   -   -   -   -   92
  Finance costs 286   -   -   -   -   286
  Depreciation and amortization 7,355   -   -   (181)   (27)   7,147

19,180   69   (3)   (181)   (27)   19,038

EARNINGS (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAX 7,352   (69)   3   181   27   7,494

INCOME TAX - PROVISION (RECOVERY)
  Current 2,943   -   -   -   -   2,943
  Deferred (644)   -   -   47   14   (583)

2,299   -   -   47   14   2,360

NET EARNINGS (LOSS) 5,053$   (69)$   3$   134$   13$   5,134$

-   -   -   -
IFRS Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the twelve months ended April 30, 2011 (c) (d) (f) (g)

Share based Deferred Fair value Building
Previous GAAP payments share units as deemed cost componentization IFRS

TOTAL REVENUE 482,276$   -$   -$   -$   -$   482,276$

DIRECT COSTS 361,857   -   -   -   -   361,857

GROSS PROFIT 120,419   -   -   -   -   120,419

OPERATING EXPENSES
  General and administrative 40,947   -   16   -   -   40,963
  Other expenses  7,021   561   -   -   -   7,582
  Gain on disposal of property, plant and equipment (377)   -   -   -   -   (377)
  Gain on sale of investment (313)   -   -   -   -   (313)
  Foreign exchange gain (892)   -   -   -   -   (892)
  Finance costs 1,275   -   -   -   -   1,275
  Depreciation and amortization 31,759   -   -   (726)   (114)   30,919

79,420   561   16   (726)   (114)   79,157

EARNINGS (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAX 40,999   (561)   (16)   726   114   41,262

INCOME TAX - PROVISION (RECOVERY)
  Current 13,548   -   -   -   -   13,548
  Deferred (108)   -   -   188   42   122

13,440   -   -   188   42   13,670

NET EARNINGS (LOSS) 27,559$   (561)$   (16)$   538$   72$   27,592$

MAJOR DRILLING GROUP INTERNATIONAL INC.
NOTES TO INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED JULY 31, 2011 AND 2010 (UNAUDITED)
(in thousands of Canadian dollars, except per share information)

6. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (Continued)

IFRS Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Earnings (Loss)
For the three months ended July 31, 2010

(c) (d) (f) (g)
Share based Deferred Fair value Building

Previous GAAP payments reserve share units as deemed cost componentization IFRS

NET EARNINGS (LOSS) 5,053$   (69)$   3$   134$   13$   5,134$

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE EARNINGS
  Unrealized gain on foreign currency translation
   (net of tax of $0) 5,637   -   -   -   -   5,637

COMPREHENSIVE EARNINGS (LOSS) 10,690$   (69)$   3$   134$   13$   10,771$

IFRS Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Earnings (Loss)
For the twelve months ended April 30, 2011

(c) (d) (f) (g)
Share based Deferred Fair value Building

Previous GAAP payments reserve share units as deemed cost componentization IFRS

NET EARNINGS (LOSS) 27,559$   (561)$   (16)$   538$   72$   27,592$

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE LOSS
  Unrealized loss on foreign currency translation
   (net of tax of $0) (3,662)   -   -   -   -   (3,662)

COMPREHENSIVE EARNINGS (LOSS) 23,897$   (561)$   (16)$   538$   72$   23,930$

Adjustments required to transition to IFRS:

a) Adjustments - Subsequent to the release of the April 30, 2011 annual consolidated financial

statements, management identified adjustments required for a component of deferred tax and
classification of a component of stock-based payments in the Companies April 30, 2010, July
31, 2010 and April 30, 2011 historical annual and interim consolidated financial statements.

b) Foreign currency translation reserve – The Company has applied the IFRS 1 exemption as
described in the “exceptions and exemptions applied” section above.

c) Share-based payments - The Company’s policy under Canadian GAAP was to use the